Ass Dire	ector of	nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR The U.S. Patent PATENT ademark Office								
Ale	xandr	ia, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 133816							
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
		Youichi HASEGAWA	DENSO CORPORATION							
		Tomoya IMANISHI	1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	□Yes ⊠ No							
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: All- September 17, 2007								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. <u>11/896,893</u>	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE WITH COIL MEMBER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING COIL MEMBER									
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Nan	ne: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Add	ress; OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
		Fax Number: 703-836-2787								
9.	To th	ement and signature.  e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: October 5, 2007							
	Jame Chris	s A. Oliff Registration Nb. 27,075 stopher J. Wheeler Registration No. 60,738								

PATENT REEL: 019934 FRAME: 0643

**RECORDED: 10/05/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENT

			Approximite				
		· · · —	hi HASEGAWA				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Tomo</u>	ya IMANISHI	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		1	n consideration of the sum	of one dollar (9	\$1.00) and other good and valua es to assign, and hereby does ass	ible consideration sign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) DEN	SO CORPORATION				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		<del></del>	ichi-pref 448-8	661 Japan	_	
	Assignee	(hereinafter d the entire right invention, an divisional, co reissues and	esignated as the Assignee) at, title and interest for the d in all applications for pa antinuation, substitute, and eexamination certificates	and Assignee's l United States o tent including a reissue applica that may be gran	heirs, successors, assigns and legal of America as defined in 35 U.S. ny and all provisional, non-provition(s), and all Letters Patent, ex nted on the invention known as	I representatives, .C. §100, in the visional, xtensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>RO</u>	ARY ELECTRIC M	ACTINE WI	TH COLD PERSON AND	<u> </u>	
	ldentification such as Title, Case	_OF	MANUFACTURING	COIL MEMB	ER		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Do	ocket No. <u>133816</u>			)	
	Appreation Number				ication for patent in the United S	States of America	
		on even date	herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	September 17	, 2007			
	Application	on _					
(12)	Alternative	(13) U	S. application Serial				
(13)	Number 11/896,893						
	Identification for filed applications						
applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaming Patents full right and agridentifit	2) Each undersigned agrification or continuation or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercees that this assignment is because of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercees that this assignment is because of the United States resulting the Each undersigned here.	gnee may deem ces to execute al livision thereof, in obtaining evi- ees to execute al conal Convention ces to perform a ited States pater horizes and requ ag from said app st herein assign- inding on him a	necessary.  I papers necessary in connor any patent or reissue apdence and going forward values and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which must to the Assignee.  Lests the Commissioner of lication(s) to the said Assign, and that he has not exempt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	ection with any plication based with such interfe d perform any a al Property or sinay be necessary the U.S. Patent gnee, as Assigneuted, and will assigns and legal and I place the power.	act which may be necessary in c imilar agreements.	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the und	ersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the und	lersigned name(s).		
Date				~		(SEAL)	
Date	September 17 September 17	, 2007	Inventor Signature	Tomova Imar	ichi Hasegawa egawa wya Ananishi	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neith Date	er then it should be signed	before at least to	wo witnesses who also sign	n here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou Ji. Usam! Liro Teramac		
Date	Sep. 17, 2	.00 [	Witness	Tomoh	viro Teramac	:/ri	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019934 FRAME: 0644